City of Portsmouth, NH

City Project No. 12-22

Sagamore Avenue Sewer Extension
Bid Tabulation

11304C

Bid Opening 12/21/2021 @ 2 PM

WRIGHT-PIERCE ==

Engineering a Better Environment

BID OPENING SUMMARY

BIDDER'S NAME

512 Raymond Road
Candia, NH 03034

Severino Trucking Co., Inc.

Revoli Construction Co., Inc.
90 Earls Way
Franklin, MA 02038

NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC
159 Barnstead Road
Pittsfield, NH 03263

Engineer's Estimate

BID PHASE BID BID BID BID
BASE BID* $3,554,000.00 $3,558,998.30 $4,196,670.00 $3,077,080.00
BID ALT 1 $2,046,000.00 $1,946,556.06 $2,156,340.00 $1,872,105.00
BID ALT 2 $188,000.00 $231,303.15 $188,700.00 $127,200.00
BID ALT 3 $62,000.00 $126,500.00 $81,000.00 $56,180.00
BID ALT 4 $1,988,000.00 $3,637,003.30 $2,445,450.00 $1,851,325.00
BID ALT 5 $746,000.00 $1,132,596.70 $799,500.00 $625,647.50

BASE BID + BID ALT Combinations

¢ Co., Inc.512 Raymond RoadCan

ction Co., Inc.90 Earls WayFranklin,

chanics, LLC159 Barnstead RoadPitts

Engineer's Estimate

BASE BID + BID ALT 1

$5,600,000.00

$5,505,554.36

$6,353,010.00

$4,949,185.00

BASE BID + BID ALT 2 $3,742,000.00 $3,790,301.45 $4,385,370.00 $3,204,280.00
BASE BID + BID ALT 3 $3,616,000.00 $3,685,498.30 $4,277,670.00 $3,133,260.00
BASE BID + BID ALT 4 $5,542,000.00 $7,196,001.60 $6,642,120.00 $4,928,405.00
BASE BID + BID ALT 5 $4,300,000.00 $4,691,595.00 $4,996,170.00 $3,702,727.50
BASEBID +BIDALT1+2+3+4+5 $8,584,000.00 $10,632,957.51 $9,867,660.00 $7,609,537.50

* AWARD IS BASED ON THE BASE BID COST. CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD REMAINING ALTERNATES IN ANY COMBINATION THAT IS BEST FOR THE CITY

OTHER BID SUMMATIONS BELOW ARE FOR INTERNAL REVIEW ONLY




BASE BID + BID ALT1+2

$5,788,000.00

$5,736,857.51

$6,541,710.00

$5,076,385.00

BASE BID + BID ALT1+2+3

$5,850,000.00

$5,863,357.51

$6,622,710.00

$5,132,565.00

BASE BID + BID ALT1+2+4

$7,776,000.00

$9,373,860.81

$8,987,160.00

$6,927,710.00

BASE BID + BID ALT1+2+5 $6,534,000.00 $6,869,454.21 $7,341,210.00 $5,702,032.50
BASEBID +BID ALT1+2+3+4 $7,838,000.00 $9,500,360.81 $9,068,160.00 $6,983,890.00
BASEBID + BID ALT1+2+3+5 $6,596,000.00 $6,995,954.21 $7,422,210.00 $5,758,212.50
BASEBID + BID ALT1+2+4+5 $8,522,000.00 $10,506,457.51 $9,786,660.00 $7,553,357.50
BASE BID + BID ALT1+3 $5,662,000.00 $5,632,054.36 $6,434,010.00 $5,005,365.00

BASE BID + BID ALT1+3+4

$7,650,000.00

$9,269,057.66

$8,879,460.00

$6,856,690.00

BASE BID + BID ALT1+3+5

$6,408,000.00

$6,764,651.06

$7,233,510.00

$5,631,012.50

BASE BID + BID ALT1+3+4+5

$8,396,000.00

$10,401,654.36

$9,678,960.00

$7,482,337.50

BASE BID + BID ALT1+4

$7,588,000.00

$9,142,557.66

$8,798,460.00

$6,800,510.00

BASE BID + BID ALT1+4+5

$8,334,000.00

$10,275,154.36

$9,597,960.00

$7,426,157.50

BASE BID +BID ALT1+5 $6,346,000.00 $6,638,151.06 $7,152,510.00 $5,574,832.50
BASE BID +BID ALT1+2+3+4+5 $8,584,000.00 $10,632,957.51 $9,867,660.00 $7,609,537.50
AWARDED

* AWARD IS BASED ON THE BASE BID COST. CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD REMAINING ALTERNATES IN ANY COMBINATION THAT IS BEST FOR THE CITY

cc: Karen Conard, City Manager

Judie Belanger, Director Finance & Administration
Peter Rice, Director Public Works

Terry Desmarais, City Engineer

Zachary Cronin, Assistant City Engineer

Denise Carpenter, Purchasing Coordinator
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